## Moody Radio: This Just In ... January 31, 2025



# Moody Radio: This Just In

### Moody Radio launches new Headline News | February 3, 2025

Moody Radio is adding a new two-minute Headline News service on Moody-1 effective Monday, February 3, 2025.

The new Headline News service follows the development of a partnership to provide up to date news content for our listening audience. Beginning Monday, February 3, this partnership allows our stations to present curated national and international news in a two-minute package. There will be 13 news elements available per day and the schedule reflects as follows.

Moody-1 will release 13 news elements per weekday, Monday through Friday. There will not be a weekend news service.

Please see current Moody-1 daily Monday-Friday Program Clocks (4 a.m. through 5 p.m. hours CT) posted online at:

https://www.moodyradio.org/siteassets/stations/affiliate/techspecs/mb1\_combined\_m-f\_clocks\_4am-5pm\_ct\_eff\_02-03-2025.pdf

See also Tech Specs: Headline News from Moody Radio Eff. 02-03-2025:

https://www.moodyradio.org/siteassets/stations/affiliate/techspecs/techspecs\_headline\_news\_from\_moody\_radio\_eff\_02-03-2025\_final-ge.pdf

Additional Moody Radio Affiliate Resources can be found at: https://www.moodyradio.org/stations/affiliate/resources/

Please be sure to monitor the moodyradio.org/affiliates site, the Moody Radio Uplift Affiliate Newsletter, and sign up below for timely operational and programming related content.

Stations with questions about this and other recent announcements are encouraged to reach out via email to Moody Radio Affiliate Relations at <a href="mailto:affiliates@moodyradio.org">affiliates@moodyradio.org</a>.

Revised: 01-31-2025\_GE-dw

#### How and Why to Opt-In to Moody Radio Uplift Affiliate Newsletters

Moody Radio sends out a newsletter twice a month to our ministry partners, affiliate stations, and owned and operated properties.

#### This newsletter:

- highlights new programs and features from Moody Radio
- shares critical technical updates.
- provides information about seasonal programming and specials.
- promotes new titles and interview opportunities with Moody Publishers authors.
- highlights the efforts of Moody Global Media at industry events like <u>National</u> Religious Broadcasters (NRB) and <u>Christian Music Broadcasters (CMB)</u>.

We recently switched the method of sending this newsletter to the Salesforce platform and, as a result, are having all interested parties opt in as well as updating their preferences.

This communication is packed with useful information, and it would be a benefit for you to opt in. To join this email list, please sign up here:

#### https://www.moodyradio.org/stations/affiliate/newsletter/

Recent newsletters can also be accessed at the above website by clicking the (+) sign to the right of the "Read Past Newsletters" section header.

-- <End of message> --